Beginning at the southeast corner of Lot Four (4) Livengood Second Subdivision; thence 
running southwesterly along the southerly line of said Lot Four (4) Livengood Second 
Subdivision, a distance of Twenty Three and One Tenth (23.1) feet; thence deflecting right 
59º57'28" and running northwesterly, a distance of One Hundred Three (103.0) feet; 
thence running northeasterly parallel with the southerly line of said Lot Four (4) Livengood 
Second Subdivision, a distance of Twenty Three and One Tenth (23.1) feet; thence 
deflecting right 59º57'28" and running southeasterly, a distance of One Hundred Three 
(103.0) feet to the southeast corner of said Lot Four (4) Livengood Second Subdivision, 
being the said point of beginning. 

The above-described easement and right-of-way containing a total of 0.047 acres, more or 
less, as shown on the plat dated October 20, 2003, marked Exhibit "A" attached hereto